

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

7STR BEEF STROGANOFF 10x1.3kg



Product

1100848

7 Star Beef Stroganoff 1.3Kg x 10

General Description

Tender Beef chunks slowly cooked in a creamy mushroom and wine sauce.

Preparation/Cooking Instructions

Heating Method (from frozen):

1. Pre-heat oven to 200°C
2. REMOVE LID and place directly into the oven.
3. Bake for 60 minutes.

NOTE: Cooking temperatures and times are provided as a guide only and may vary with make and model of oven

Ingredients

Marinated Beef (40%) [Beef, Water, Tomato Paste, Salt, Glucose Syrup, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Acidity Regulator (500), Flavouring, Thickener (1442), Sugar, Vegetable Gum (407a), Spices, **Sesame** Oil, Spice Extracts, Herbs], Mushrooms (19%), Onion, Water, Cream (5%) (**Milk**), White Wine (4%) {Processing Aids (**Milk, Egg**)}, Thickener (1422), Tomato Paste, Vegetable Oil, Yeast Extracts, Mustard, Garlic, Sugar, Salt, Mushroom Flavour, Spices, Herbs, Flavour Enhancer (627, 631).

Allergens

As defined in Standard 1.2.3 of the Food Standard Code

Allergens	Present	Comments
Cereals containing gluten and products of these (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt)	No	
Lupins	No	
Dairy and Dairy products	Yes	
Egg and Egg products	Yes	
Fish and Crustacea and their products	No	
Peanuts and Peanut extracts	May Contain	
Nut and nut extracts (ie. Cashew, Almond, Macadamia, Pecan, Hazelnut, Brazilnut)	May Contain	
Sesame and Sesame products	Yes	
Soybean and Soybean products	No	
Sulphur dioxide and Sulphites >10ppm	No	

Allergen Advisory Statement

Contains Milk, Egg, Sesame.

May contain Peanut, Cashew.

Country of Origin

Made in Australia from at least 56% Australian ingredients

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

7STR BEEF STROGANOFF 10x1.3kg



Nutrition Information

All values specified are averages

DESCRIPTION	AVERAGE PER SERVING 260g	AVERAGE PER 100g
Energy	1090kJ	418kJ
Protein	23.7g	9.1g
Fat - total	11.4g	4.4g
Fat - saturated	5.5g	2.1g
Carbohydrates	12.7g	4.9g
- sugars	4.9g	1.9g
Sodium	554mg	213mg

Product Size

1.3kg Net.

10 units per carton.

Packaging

Primary Packaging: Foil Tray with cardboard lid.

Secondary Packaging: (Outer Carton): Recyclable Board.

Shelf Life and Storage

KEEP FROZEN. STORE AT OR BELOW -18°C.

The product is to have a shelf life of 730 days from date of manufacture when stored under the prescribed conditions.

Date Code Format

Primary Packaging

BEST BEFORE: DDMMYY Time B01

Secondary Packaging

BEST BEFORE: DDMMYY

Regulatory Status

Complies with FSANZ - Food Standards Code Australia and New Zealand Food Regulations.

Manufacturers Name & Address

Vesco Foods Pty. Ltd.

14 Neil Street, Osborne Park, Western Australia 6017.

Ph: +618 9273 6100.

www.vescofoods.com.au

Prepared By

V.Drum

NPD Technologist

Issue Number

5

Issue Date

23/01/2023